Exhibit A

Beg. Surface
Road |Description Mi. End Mi. [Length |Type From Road To Road
AREA 1 - SECOND PRIORITY
1102010 [BANNER MOUNTAIN TRAIL 0| 0.578 0.578|AC GRACIE RD END PAVEMENT
1102020 [BANNER MOUNTAIN TRAIL 0.578| 0.695 0.117|DG END PAVEMENT START PAVEMENT
1102030 [BANNER MOUNTAIN TRAIL 0.695| 0.925 0.23|AC START PAVEMENT END PAVEMENT
1102040 [BANNER MOUNTAIN TRAIL 0.925| 2.758 1.833|DG END PAVEMENT END COUNTY MAIN
1102070 |[BANNER MOUNTAIN TRAIL 5.354 5.72 0.366|AC BANNER LAVA CAP END OF PAVEMENT
1114010 |IDAHO MARYLAND ROAD 2.55 2.88 0.33|AC 1,740" W. OF SI SILK TASSLE CIR
1114020 |IDAHO MARYLAND ROAD 2.88 3.81 0.93(AC SILK TASSLE CIR LEE LANE
1114030 [IDAHO MARYLAND ROAD 3.81 4.61 0.8|AC LEE LANE BANNER LAVA CAP
AREA 2 - FIRST PRIORITY
2106030 |[DOG BAR ROAD 1.87 3.87 2|AC ALTA SIERRA DR MOUNT OLIVE RD
7.184
AREA 4 - FIRST PRIORITY
4218010 |TYLER FOOTE CROSSING ROAD 0 1.02 1.02|AC HIGHWAY 49 PATHFINDER WY
4218020 |TYLER FOOTE CROSSING ROAD 1.02 1.82 0.8|AC PATHFINDER WY MURPHY RD
4218030 |TYLER FOOTE CROSSING ROAD 1.82 3.31 1.49|AC MURPHY RD PURDON RD
4218040 |TYLER FOOTE CROSSING ROAD 3.31 4.72 1.41|AC PURDON RD ANANDA WY
4217010 |PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD 7.77 9.28 1.51|AC YUBA BRIDGE BUTTERMILK BEND
4217020 |PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD 9.28| 10.27 0.99(AC BUTTERMILK BEND CRESCENT ST
4217030 |PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD 10.27| 12.04 1.77|AC CRESCENT ST BIRCHVILLE RD
4217040 |PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD 12.04| 13.04 1|AC BIRCHVILLE RD RIDGE ROCK
4217050 |PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD 13.04| 14.61 1.57|AC RIDGE ROCK HIGHWAY 49
11.56
AREA 3 - FIRST PRIORITY
3125010 [RIDGE ROAD 0| 1.076 1.076|AC ROUGH AND READY |GRASS VALLEY CO
3125020 [RIDGE ROAD 2.005| 2.721 0.716|AC GRASS VALLEY CO RIDGE ESTATES R
3125030 [RIDGE ROAD 2.721 3.56 0.839|AC RIDGE ESTATES R NEVADA CITY COR
3123010 [NEVADA CITY HIGHWAY 0| 0.575 0.575|AC GRASS VALLEY CO BANNER LAVA CAP
3123015 [NEVADA CITY HIGHWAY 0.575| 0.811 0.236|AC GRASS VALLEY CI NEVADA CITY CIT
3.44
TOTAL MILEAGE 22.186
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Beg. Surface
Road |Description Mi. End Mi. [Length [Type From Road To Road
AREA 2 - FIRST PRIORITY
2106100 |DOG BAR ROAD 9.22 9.92 0.7|AC MAGNOLIA RD BEAR RIVER BRID
2109010 |MAGNOLIA ROAD 0 1.16 1.16|AC COMBIE RD E HACIENDA DR
2109020 |MAGNOLIA ROAD 1.16 2.44 1.28|AC E HACIENDA DR KNOLLS DR
2109030 |MAGNOLIA ROAD 2.44 3.18 0.74|AC KNOLLS DR TROTTER RD
2109040 |MAGNOLIA ROAD 3.18 4.31 1.13|AC TROTTER RD CLIFFORD RD
2109050 |MAGNOLIA ROAD 431 4.97 0.66[AC CLIFFORD RD DOG BAR RD
2419010 |YOU BET ROAD 0| 1.253| 1.253|AC HWY 174 SIDE BET RD
2419020 |YOU BET ROAD 1.253| 2.499| 1.246|AC SIDE BET RD GREENHORN CREEK
8.169
AREA 1 - FIRST PRIORITY
1409010 [NORTH BLOOMFIELD-GRANITEVILLE ROAD 0| 0.501| 0.501|AC HIGHWAY 49 LAKE VERA-PURDO
1409020 [NORTH BLOOMFIELD-GRANITEVILLE ROAD 0.501| 1.699| 1.198|AC LAKE VERA-PURDO HONEYSUCKLE WY
1409030 [NORTH BLOOMFIELD-GRANITEVILLE ROAD 1.699| 3.343| 1.644|AC HONEYSUCKLE WY COOPER RD
1409040 [NORTH BLOOMFIELD-GRANITEVILLE ROAD 3.343] 4.659| 1.316|AC COOPER RD BLUE TENT SCHOO
1409050 [NORTH BLOOMFIELD-GRANITEVILLE ROAD 4.659( 6.065| 1.406|AC BLUE TENT SCHOO ROCK CREEK RD
1409060 [NORTH BLOOMFIELD-GRANITEVILLE ROAD 6.065| 7.517| 1.452|AC ROCK CREEK RD EDWARDS CROSSIN
7.517
AREA 4 - SECOND PRIORITY
4404010 |NORTH BLOOMFIELD-GRANITEVILLE ROAD 7.517| 8.998| 1.481|DG EDWARDS CROSSIN GRIZZLY HILL RD
4404020 |NORTH BLOOMFIELD-GRANITEVILLE ROAD 8.998| 11.48| 2.482|DG GRIZZLY HILL RD LAKE CITY RD
3.963
TOTAL MILEAGE 19.649




Roads - 2025

Surface
Road |Description Beg. Mi. |[End Mi. |Length |Type From Road To Road
AREA 3 -FIRST PRIORITY
3314010 |WOLF ROAD 0 1.19 1.19|AC HWY 49 WOLF CREEK BRID
3314020 |WOLF ROAD 1.19 1.925| 0.735|AC WOLF CREEK BRID DUGGANS RD
3314030 |WOLF ROAD 1.925 3.337| 1.412|AC DUGGANS RD GARDEN BAR RD
3314040 |WOLF ROAD 3.337 4.465| 1.128|AC GARDEN BAR RD QUARTERHORSE DR
3314050 |WOLF ROAD 4.465 5.521| 1.056|AC QUARTERHORSE DR |LIME KILN RD
5.521
AREA 4 - SECOND PRIORITY
4210040 |PURDON ROAD 3.41 493 1.52|DG YUBA BRIDGE MURPHY RD
4210050 |PURDON ROAD 493 5.9 0.97(CS MURPHY RD MONTEZUMA LN
4210060 |PURDON ROAD 5.9 6.92 1.02|AC MONTEZUMA LN TYLER FOOTE CRO
3.51
AREA 2 - SECOND PRIORITY
2419030 |YOU BET ROAD 2.499 3.64| 1.141|AC GREENHORN CREEK |GREEN HAVEN LN
2419040 |YOU BET ROAD 3.64 4.36 0.72|AC GREEN HAVEN LN RED DOG RD
2419050 |YOU BET ROAD 4.36 5.55 1.19|CS RED DOG RD GREEN HAVEN LN
2419060 |YOU BET ROAD 5.55 6.47 0.92(CS GREEN HAVEN LN YOU WIN CT
2419070 |YOU BET ROAD 6.47 7.78 1.31|CS YOU WIN CT END COUNTY MAIN
5.281
AREA 4 - FIRST PRIORITY
4218050 |TYLER FOOTE CROSSING ROAD 4.72 6.37 1.65|AC ANANDA WY FANDOR ROAD
4218060 |TYLER FOOTE CROSSING ROAD 6.37 7.64 1.27|AC FANDOR FARM OLD MILL RD
4218070 |TYLER FOOTE CROSSING ROAD 7.64 8.41 0.77|AC OLD MILL RD LAKE CITY RD
4216010 |SWEETLAND ROAD 0 0.978| 0.978|CS HIGHWAY 49 SCHOOL ST
4216020 |SWEETLAND ROAD 0.978 2.001| 1.023|CS SCHOOL ST HIGHWAY 49
4216030 |SWEETLAND ROAD 2.001 2.487| 0.486|DG HIGHWAY 49 PLEASANT VALLEY
6.177
TOTAL MILEAGE 20.489




